

Press Release Stockholm July 29, 2021

## Sale of warrants from long term incentive program in Sinch AB (publ)

Stockholm, Sweden - Sinch AB (publ) - XSTO: SINCH

Sinch AB (publ), a global leader in cloud communications for mobile customer engagement, today announces that the company's CEO, and other persons discharging managerial responsibilities, have divested warrants related to the long term incentive program LTI 2018.

The LTI 2018 incentive program was adopted by the AGM on 18 May 2018 and consists of six different series. Series 1-3 consists of warrants for which Sinch AB received an upfront, cash payment from each program participant. Series 4-6 consists of employee stock options which employees are awarded over time, and where no monetary consideration is paid to Sinch. Each warrant and stock option allows the holder to acquire 10 shares in Sinch. The warrants and stock options have a duration of three to five years, with exercise periods in 2021, 2022 and 2023.

In accordance with the European Market Abuse Regulation (MAR), transactions by CEO Oscar Werner and other persons discharging managerial responsibilities have been recorded with the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (Finansinspektionen). These transactions relate to warrants in Series 1.

For CEO Oscar Werner, divestment of 166,666 warrants has been recorded. After this transaction, he holds 333,334 warrants and 15,000 shares in Sinch.

## For further information, please contact

Thomas Heath Chief Strategy Officer and Head of Investor Relations Sinch AB (publ) Mobile: +46-722-45 50 55 E-mail: <u>thomas.heath@sinch.com</u>

## About Sinch

Sinch brings businesses and people closer with tools enabling personal engagement. Its leading cloud communications platform lets businesses reach every mobile phone on the planet, in seconds or less, through mobile messaging, voice and video. Sinch is a trusted software provider to mobile operators, and its platform powers business-critical communications for many of the world's largest companies. Sinch has been profitable and fast-growing since its foundation in 2008. It is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden, and has local presence in more than 40 countries. Shares are traded at NASDAQ Stockholm: XSTO:SINCH. Visit us at <u>sinch.com</u>.

This information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 18:15 CEST on 29 july 2021.

